SJ0005

Homeowners bill of rights.

Sponsored By:

Senator(s) Bouchard, Biteman, Boner and James and
Representative(s) Duncan, Henderson and Miller

A JOINT RESOLUTION proposing to amend the Wyoming Constitution to require voter
approval before any mill levy, property tax assessment percentage, tax on real
estate transactions or tax on real estate services can be imposed or increased.

1/15/2019
1/16/2019
1/17/2019
1/22/2019

Bill Number Assigned

S Received for Introduction

S Introduced and Referred to S03 - Revenue
SO03 - Revenue:Do Pass Failed 2-2-1-0-0

ROLL CALL

Ayes: Senator(s) Biteman, Ellis
Nays: Senator(s) Baldwin, Case

Excused:
Ayes 2

2/4/2019

Senator Driskill
Nays 2 Excused 1 Absent 0 Conflicts 0O

S postponed indefinitely




